FORM PTO-1594 (Modified (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4 Copyright 1994-97 LegalSta TM05/REV03

ORD ΑŒ

07-28-1999



Docket	No.:

Tab settings → →

07-16-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #31

101101863

ginal documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorabie Commissioner C	d Trace 1	01101863	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address o	f receiving party(ies):	
Vitech America Corporation 833 First Avenue South, Kent Washington 98032	-99		Company, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State a Washington corporation ☐ Other ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 257 Cornelison Avenue City: Jersey City State: N.J. ZIP: 07302 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership		
✓ Assignment☐ Security Agreement☐ Other	ge of Name	□ Corporation-State <u>a New Jersey corporation</u> □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is □ Yes □ N		
Execution Date: January 19, 1999		(Designations must be a s		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers	(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/253,463		Subsequently matured to registration number 2,256,293		
Ac	lditional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	ndence	6. Total number of appl registrations involved	ications and	
Name: Mr. David J. Schuman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41):\$	
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed		
		☑ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Block Drug Company, Inc.		8. Deposit account number:		
257 Cornelison Avenue	7ID. 08202	02-2830		
City: Jersey City State: N.J.		LICE THE COLOR		
7/27/1999 MTHAI1 00000347 022830 75253463 FC:481 40.00 CH	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the feregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
David J. Schuman	paus	Signature	July 14, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				
REEL: 001934 FRAME: 0804				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VITECH AMERICA CORPORATION (hereinafter "Vitech"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, with offices at 833 First Avenue South, Kent, Washington 98032, is the owner of the trademark GAZYME for dietary supplements, namely, nutritional supplements for which an application for registration was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 1997, under Serial No. 75/253,463; and

WHEREAS, BLOCK DRUG COMPANY, INC. (hereinafter "Block"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, with offices at 257 Cornelison Avenue, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302, is desirous of acquiring the said trademark and application and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor Vitech, hereby transfers and assigns to Block the trademark GAZYME and Application Serial No. 75/253,463 therefor, together with the entire right, title and interests in and to the said aforementioned trademark and application together with the goodwill associated with said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this instrument on this day of Jenning 19, 1999.

VITECH AMERICA CORPORATION

By:

Name:

David Parker

Title

President

Sworn to and subscribed before me this had a of Januari, 1999.

Notary Public & KNAP

C-WASHINGS

EXHIBIT A

LIT\279386

TRADEMARK REEL: 001934 FRAME: 0805